## PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION SCO 220-221, SECTOR 34-A, CHANDIGARH

## PUBLIC NOTICE

The Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Commission) had issued a public notice for inviting comments and suggestions from the public and other stakeholders on the 'Draft Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions for Determination of Generation, Transmission, Wheeling and Retail Supply Tariff) Regulations, 2014 (Draft MYT Regulations). The last date for submitting the comments and suggestions to the Commission was 03.02.2014. These Regulations were under process with the Commission for finalization and notification. In the meantime, the Central Electricity Regulatory Commission has notified 'Central Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions of Tariff) Regulations, 2014' vide its notification dated 21.02.2014. effective for a period of five years i.e. from 01.04.2014 to 31.03.2019. A Staff Paper on amendments to Regulations 36 and 39.4 of Draft MYT Regulations has been prepared by the Commission in view of provisions made by Central Electricity Regulatory Commission in its Terms and Conditions of Tariff Regulations, 2014, notified on 21.02.2014. The Staff Paper is available on the website of the Commission i.e. www.pserc.nic.in.

The Commission hereby invites comments and suggestions from the public and other stakeholders on the above Staff Paper, which may be sent to the Secretary of the Commission, SCO 220-221, Sector 34-A, Chandigarh-160022, on or before 15.4.2014.

SECRETARY

Click here for Staff Paper